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2024 TERM DATES 

 
 

  

Term Dates Length Holidays Dates Length 

1 *Mon 22 Jan – Thu 28 Mar 10 weeks Autumn Fri 29 Mar – Sun 14 Apr 2 weeks 

2 Mon 15 Apr – Fri 14 Jun 9 weeks Winter Sat 15 June – Sun 7 July 3 weeks 

3 Mon 8 Jul – Fri 13 Sep 10 weeks Spring Sat 14 Sep – Sun 29 Sep 2 weeks 

4 Mon 30 Sep – Fri 29 Nov 9 weeks Summer Sat 30 Nov – Mon 27 Jan 2025 8 weeks 

*STARTING DATES FOR 2024 
Prep-6: Mon 22 Jan 
Years 7-9: Tues 23 Jan 
Years 10-12:  Wed 24 Jan 
 
STUDENT FREE DATES FOR 2024 
Mon 15 Jan – Fri 19 Jan 
Mon 17 June – Fri 21 June 
Fri 30 Aug (Government Directed)  
Mon 2 Dec – Fri 6 Dec 
 
QUEENSLAND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 
Australia Day – Fri 26 January 
Good Friday – Fri 29 March 
Easter Monday – Mon 1 April 
ANZAC Day – Thu 25 April 
Labour Day – Mon 6 May  
Royal Qld Show (EKKA) – Mon 12 August 
King’s Birthday – Mon 7 October  
 
FINISHING DATES FOR 2024 
Year 12  Fri 15 November 
Years 10-11 Fri 22 November 
Prep-Year 9 Fri 29 November 

SECONDARY EXAM BLOCKS 
As per QCAA’s QCE handbook the policy is strict on 
ensuring assessment deadlines are met (See section 6.5: 
Illness and Misadventure). If assessment, including 
examinations, is missed due to family holidays we cannot 
approve requests for extension. Parklands therefore 
expects all secondary students to take holidays only 
during the designated holiday times. 

Years 7-10 only 
Term 1 Mon 18  Mar – Fri 22 Mar 
Term 2 Mon 3 Jun – Fri 7 Jun 
Term 3 Mon 2 Sep – Fri 6 Sep 
Term 4 Year 10: Mon 18 Nov – Fri 22 Nov 

Years 7-9: Mon 25 Nov–Thurs 28 Nov 
Year 11 only  
Term 3 Mon 26 Aug – Fri 6 Sep 
Year 12 only 
Term 3 Mon 26 Aug – Fri 6 Sep 
Term 4 Mon 21 Oct – Tue 12 Nov  
Note: Years 11-12 have fewer formal examination blocks with 
continuous assessment dates throughout the entire academic year. 
 

NAPLAN  
Years 3, 5, 7 & 9 only 
Wed 13 Mar – Mon 18 Mar  
 

WORK EXPERIENCE (optional for Y10-12) 
Approved students only 
Mon 17 Jun – Fri 21 Jun  
Further information here 
 

SCHOOL DAY HOURS | Start: 8:30am | Finish: Prep 3:00pm  Primary 3:10pm  Secondary 3:20pm 
 

https://www.qcaa.qld.edu.au/senior/certificates-and-qualifications/qce-qcia-handbook/6-aara/6.5-illness-misadventure
https://parklands.qld.edu.au/work-experience-at-parklands/
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2025 Term Dates 

Please note: 
• 2026 Term Dates – to be updated when the government has published relevant dates. 
• All dates published in this document are subject to change without notice.  

Refer to College calendar for up to date advice. 
• These dates are provided as a guide only. 

 

Term Dates Length Holidays Dates Length 

1 *Tue 28 Jan – Fri 4 Apr 10 weeks Autumn Sat 5 Apr – Mon 21 Apr 2 weeks 

2 Tue 22 Apr – Fri 20 Jun 9 weeks Winter Sat 21 Jun – Mon 14 Jul 3 weeks 

3 Tue 15 Jul – Fri 19 Sep 10 weeks Spring Sat 20 Sep – Mon 6 Oct 2 weeks 

4 Tue 7 Oct – Fri 28 Nov 8 weeks Summer Sat 29 Nov – Mon 26 Jan 2026 8 weeks 

  

Parklands Christian Church 
Service time: 10am Sundays 

 
 
 
 

ROAR Youth 
Youth time: 7-9pm Friday Nights (term time) 


